

TS- 114/23
Regd.- 89/23

12
06.03.25

Today is fixed for acceptance of track report upon the defendants no. 2 – 8.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 present by filing hazira.
As per track results summon has been duly served upon the addressee being the
defendants no. 2 – 8.
No step has been taken by the sole defendants no 2 – 8.
None moves on repeated calls.
Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the sole defendants 2 –
8.
To 25.06.25 for ex – parte hearing of the suit.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
06.03.25

Today is also fixed for extension of the *ad- interim* injunction.
The temporary injunction is made absolute till disposal of the suit.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD,
Kakdwip